News Flash Home
The original item was published from 4/14/2021 2:20:00 PM to 4/22/2021 12:00:00 AM.

News Flash

Town of Davie News and Announcements

Posted on: April 14, 2021

[ARCHIVED] LIFTED: Precautionary Boil Water Notice | Portions of the Town of Davie near Nova Drive and Davie Rd

Lifted - Precautionary Boil Water Notice (1)

Public Information Office Image Banner

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

APRIL 14, 2021

LIFTED: PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Notice for Portions of the Town of Davie near Nova Drive and Davie Road

DAVIE, Fla., - The precautionary boil water advisory issued on April 11, 2021, for portions of the Town of Davie is lifted. All water tests have come back clear, and the water is now safe for normal consumption. See a list and map of the areas that were impacted below:

  • Along Nova Drive, from Davie Road to SW 70th Avenue, and
  • Along Davie Road, from SR 84 going South to SW 36th Street, including Parc 3400 Apartments.

On Saturday, April 10, 2021, at approximately 8 p.m., a water main break occurred along Nova Drive and caused the referenced affected areas to experience low or no water pressure. The repair was completed, and the area was flushed. 

The Town of Davie is committed to providing safe and clean water to its residents and customers. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.  

For any questions or concerns, please contact the Town of Davie Utilities at 954-327-3742 during business hours or 954-327-3750 after hours.

Map of Precautionary Boil Water Notice###

Leona Henry, Intergovernmental Affairs Manager

Office: 954-797-1035

Email: lhenry@davie-fl.gov 

 

Sussette Rodriguez, Public Relations Coordinator

Office: 954-797-1102

Email: srodriguez@davie-fl.gov

 

Ariana Briceno, Public Relations Assistant 

Office: 954-797-1190

Email: abriceno@davie-fl.gov 

Facebook Twitter Email